(ev. 6-93) M	RD 5-8-98	RE 05-14-19	998	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
OMB No. 0651-0	011 (exp. 4/94)			III tihan
	S © © © ▼	400700	18111 81991 M	II I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
To th	ne Honorable Commissione	rof. 1007098	40 T	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name o	of conveying party(ies):		2	REVEO INC
SA	DEG M. FARIS	MAY 8 1998		Name:Internal Address:
Additional na	rme(s) of conveying party(ies)	mached? Q Yee XX No		
3. Nature	of conveyance:			
₹ Assi	ignment	☐ Merger		Street Address: 8 SKYLINE DRIVE
	urity Agreement	☐ Change of Name		HAWTHORNE NY 10532 City:State:ZIP:_
O Othe	Date:April 2	28, 1998		Oily State ZiF
Execution	Date:			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X2 No
4. Applica	ation number(s) or paten	t number(s):		
If this	document is being filed to	ngether with a new application	n the	execution date of the application is:
ii u ii S (CONTRACT IS DELLING THEO II	nanner min a new application		oxocolori sale oi ure approaucii is.
A. Pat	tent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)
07 08	7/832,697 8/626,971 (Conti	inuation of 07/882 Additional numbers a	,69	7) ? □ Υεε<u>γΩ</u>ςΝο
	and address of party to v		6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name:	THOMAS J. PERI	KOWSKI, ESQ.	7.	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Interna	Il Address:			□ Enclosed '
			and	Authorized to be charged to deposit account any fee deficiencies
Street	Address: 1266 EAST	MAIN STREET	8	. Deposit account number:
				16-1340
City: ST	TAMFORD State	e: CT ZIP06902		(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
/13/1998 DCDAT	ES 00000100 161340 0788	2697 DO NOT U	SE THIS	SSPACE
FC:581	80.00 CH			
To the	nent and signature. I best of my knowledge a Iginal document.	/ nd belief, the foregoing infor	mation	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
Ţ.	HOMAS J. PERKOW	SKI, ESQ.	Visi	May 8. 1998
	Name of Person Signing		Sign	ature 6 Date
		Total number of pages including	g cover	sheet, attachments, and document:

Attorney Docket: 105-023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For value received I, Sadeg M. Faris, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Reveo, Inc., having a place of business at 8 Skyline Drive, Hawthorne, New York 10532 and a state of incorporation in Delaware, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions disclosed in U.S. Application Serial 07/882,697 entitled "3-D Packaging Using Massive Fillo-Leaf Technology And Its Methods of Fabrication", filed May 14, 1992, for Letters Patent of the United States, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Hawthorne, New Yo this & day of April, 1998.	ork	Sadeg M. Faris	(L.S.)
State of New York)		
County of Westchester) ss:)		

This day before me personally appeared SADEG M. FARIS, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

RECORDED: 05/08/1998

Notary Public

PATRICIA BARR
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01BA5044587
Oualtied in Westchester County

REEL: 9158 FRAME: 0118